

~~ਸ਼ਹੀਦੀ ਅਸ਼ਰਫ਼ ਮੇਖਾਨਾ ਤੋ~~
~~ਹਾਜ਼ਿਰਾ ਬੀਏਕਾ~~ ਪ੍ਰਗਤੀ ਕੈਨ-ਟੋਰ
Schedule XIV-Form No. 134

Musay (SC)

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Ranjeeet humar 3013

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3411

3rd and final bill

Abstract

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/o: Construction of road from Haripuri Prithvi Mathawra to Pradi Kola					
Agency: Sri Rajit Kumar Bajpatti, Zimamark					
Agg. no: 35 SBD of 2020-21					
D.O.S:- 12-08-2020					
D.O.C:- 11-05-2021					
1/1 Setting out Construction of reference & working benchmark					
Qty. vide TMB Page-25				0.94 Km.	
@ Rs. 4109.27/Km					Rs. 3863=00
2/2 Construction of ref. pillar/ Buoys					
Qty. vide TMB Page-25				0.94 Km	
@ Rs. 1890.21/Km					Rs. 1777=00
3/3 clearing and grubbing road land					
Qty. vide TMB Page-25				0.28 Hct.	
@ Rs. 5133.76 Hct.					Rs. 14317=00
4/4 Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means					
Qty. vide TMB Page-25				72.15 m ³	
@ Rs. 12624/m ³					Rs. 9108=00
5/5 construction of embankment with approved material deposited at site from roadway cutting					
Qty. vide TMB Page-25				72.15 m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs. 111.94/no. —————				Rs.	7164=00
26/29) P/F Guide post					
Qty. vide TMB					
Page-29 —————			8.00 nos		
@ Rs. 502.36/no. —————				Rs.	4019=00
27/31) Laying bedding on wall					
Compacted sand					
Qty. vide TMB					
Page-29 —————			1.57 m ³		
@ Rs. 400.57/m ³ —————				Rs.	629=00
28/32) P/F RCC Mis grade Kro.					
Stone					
Qty. vide TMB					
Page-29 —————			1.00 no.		
@ Rs. 2299.24/no. —————				Rs.	2299=00
29/34) P/F RCC pipe NP ₄ 300mm					
dia.					
Qty. vide TMB					
Page-29 —————			22.50 m		
@ Rs. 722.44/m —————				Rs.	16255=00
30/35) P/F RCC Mis grade Kro.					
Stone.					
Qty. vide TMB					
Page-29 —————			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 613.71/no. —————				Rs.	2455=00
31/36) P/F RCC Mis grade boundary					
pillar					
Qty. vide TMB					
Page-29 —————			14.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 502.36/no. —————				Rs.	7033=00
32/37) P/F typical MMSy infirmity					
Sign board with logo & Main.					
board					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMB Page - 30				4.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 10542.07/no.					Rs. 42168.00
33/40 P/F of Retro-reflectonised informatory Gomm equilateral triangular P/R curve board					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 30				8.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 3595.28/no.					Rs. 28762.00
34/41 P/F of Retro-reflectonised mandatory Gomm circular speed limit board					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 30				2.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 4741.41/no.					Rs. 9483.00
35/42 P/F of Retro-reflectonised informatory/cautionary Gomm X 450 mm rectangular place sign board					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 30				2.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 4695.50/no.					Rs. 9391.00
36/43-44 P/Laying of hot applied thermoplastic Comp. 2.5 mm thick					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 30				205.40 m ²	
@ Rs. 739.82/m ²					Rs. 151959.00
37/46 Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 31				36.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 776.12/no.					Rs. 27940.00
C.O. →				Total	Rs. 5300189.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/S -				Rs.	3300183=00
		Add 1.4 coss		Rs.	520022=00
		Add 12% GST		Rs.	636023=00
		Add 10% Selgn Fee		Rs.	83437=00
		Total		Rs.	6078711=00
		less 1.00% below as per Agg. to		Rs.	60787=00
		Total		Rs.	6017924=00
		less prev. pay. to		Rs.	4893340=00
		Total		Rs.	1124584=00

CH
22.12.22

CH
22.12.22
AE

CH
22.12.22
AE

MMSy (SC)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

ભારતમાં રાજ્ય કે ઘર દરિદરપુર રૂં પરીક્ષણ વિજ્ઞ
ટીકા પુરતી જાણાર વિજ્ઞાનપુર

DIVISION

Axvinod Kumar.

SUB-DIVISION

શીલ

Measurement Book

૩૫૪૮

2nd on A/c bill

Abstract.

15

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w:- Construction of road from Narain Rai House to Parichhan bin bazar bishampur					Hariharapur Tola purani
Agency:- Arvind Kumar					
					Purani Bansi, Muzaffarpur
Agg. no:-	133	SBD	2020	-21	
D.O.S:-	08/02/2021				
D.O.C:-	08/11/2022				
1) setting out Construction of reference & working benchmark					
Qty. vide THB Page-8				0.828 Km	
@ Rs. 400.46/Km					Rs. 3321=00
2) Construction of self pillar/ Borjees					
Qty. vide THB Page-8				0.828 Km	
@ Rs. 1932.02/Km					Rs. 1600=00
3) clearing and grubbing the road land					
Qty. vide THB Page-8				0.25 Hct.	
@ Rs. 52970.34/Hct.					Rs. 13243=00
4) Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means.					
Qty. vide THB Page-8				7.77 m ³	
@ Rs. 130.83/m ³					Rs. 1017=00
5) Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit 1000 m length					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide TMB Page - 9					
@ Rs. 190.36/m ³					Rs. 178414=00
6/7) construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit 100 m length					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 9					
@ Rs. 152.33/m ³					Rs. 47590=00
8/12) construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 9					
@ Rs. 2801.72/m ³					Rs. 1841066=00
8/9) providing laying spreading & compacting stone apr. of specific size of WBM III					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 9					
@ Rs. 3438.14/m ³					Rs. 805807=00
9/13) Earthwork excav. for foundations of structure					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 9					
@ Rs. 279.09/m ³					Rs. 9456=00
10/14) providing plain conc. (M10) in open foundation					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 10					
@ Rs. 6175.16/m ³					Rs. 16488=00
11/15) providing conc. M15 in open foundation					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 10					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Qty. vide TMB Page-11			1.77 m ³	
@ Rs. 487.17/m ³				Rs. 862=00
19/25 Disassembling of existing structure				
Qty. vide TMB Page-11			39.60 m ³	
@ Rs. 347.62/m ³				Rs. 13766=00
20/26 Removing all types of hume pipe				
Qty. vide TMB Page-11			15.00 m	
@ Rs. 244.92/m				Rs. 3674=00
21/27 Providing and laying Rcc pipe N/A for culverts				
Qty. vide TMB Page-11			15.00 m	
@ Rs. 733.20/m				Rs. 10998=00
22/30431 Providing and fixing typical MMGSY informatory sign board with logo				
Qty. vide TMB Page-11			3.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 9128.21/no.				Rs. 27385=00
		Total	Rs.	3209563=00
		Add 1% cess	Rs.	32096=00
		Add 1% GIST	Rs.	385148=00
		Add 10% Sign fee	Rs.	50604=00
		Total	Rs.	3677411=00
		Less 10.95% below Rs per Aq. (-)	Rs.	402677=00
		Total	Rs.	3274734=00
		Less prev. pay (-)	Rs.	1833851=00
		Total	Rs.	1440883=00

C&S
20/12/2011
AE

5h
20/12/2011
AE
Continuation

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const. of Jood. Mueha kahal muslim tola-to

Mueha Samudail Bhawan

DIVISION

Mesofist

SUB-DIVISION

(41-79 (141)

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency-50i mupaka Singh.

3499

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Re-Cast	181	1	1	1	Re-Cast
Name of work -	Const. of road				
	musahat bhut musahat to/a to musahat				
	Sonia K. Phawar				
Name of Agency -	Sri mundiriks				
	Sri K. Vill - musahat				
	P.O. - madhepur, P.S. Kanhaur				
	Sri K. Vill				
Agreement No. -	134SBP of 2020-21				
Date of Start -	20/02/2021				
Date of Completion -	19/11/2021				
(1/1) P/F of working					
Bench mark pillars - etc					
Qty vide TMB. P-1					
0.239 Km @ Rs 4015 = 40/Km					
	Rs 960 = 00				
(2/2) P/F of working reference					
Pillars - etc					
0.239 Km @ Rs 1845 = 98/Km					
	Rs 441 = 00				
(3/3) Clearing & stubbing road					
Land by manual - etc					
Qty vide TMB. P-2					
0.144 Heet @ Rs 52970 = 33/Heet					
	Rs 7628 = 00				
Total Amt Rs	9029 = 00				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B/F	Amt	Rg	1171	815200
(10/10)	Rce	m/s	brade	Kilometer	
	Local	Stone	—	etc	
	Qty	vide	TMB, P-7	item (1)	
	1 No @ Rg	2297	= 87	/No	
			Rg	2298	200
(11/11)	Rce	m/s	brade	200 mtr	
	Local	Stone	—	etc	
	Qty	vide	TMB, P-7	item (2)	
	1 No @ Rg	594	= 76	/No	
			Rg	595	200
(12/12)	P/F	R.R.	Caution		
			Mandatory Sign		
	Board	Speed	—	etc	
	Qty	vide	TMB, P-7	item (3)	
	2 No @ Rg	4819	= 05	/No	
			Rg	9638	100
(13/13)	P/F	R.R.	Caution & mandatory		
			Left/Right / Curve Sign		
	Board	—	—	—	
	Qty	vide	TMB, P-7	item-4	
	2 No @ Rg	5302	= 23	/No	
			Rg	10604	200
	Total	Amt/Rg	11949	5020	

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B/E Amt Rs	12	706	79	200
Add 1/2 Labour & Cess Amt Rs			12	707	200
Add 1/2 GST Amt Rs			15	248	120
Add S.K Amt Rs			12	166	200
Total Amt Rs			14	480	27200
Less 5.25% Below Amt Rs			7	602	120
Total Amt Rs			13	7200	6200
Perivou & Paid Amt Rs =			7	683	23200
Total Amount Rs =			6	036	83200

~~C.S.D.~~
~~22/12/02~~
~~22/12/02~~
~~22/12/02~~
~~AC~~

Material Statement

NIL

3rd and final bill
Abstract of 29 Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) NW:- Construction of road from NH-77 Nahar chowk to shekhola Mersaul taluk.					
Agency:- Mohammad Nehal AT-Talkhapur Duma Sitamrhi					
Agg no:- 84 SBD 2020-21					
D.O.S - 19-09-2020					
D.O.C - 18-09-2021					
A.D.O.C - 08-04-2022					
2) Setting Out Construction of Reference & working Benchmark - Qty. vide TMB P-19 1.10 km					
@ Rs- 4106.36/km					Rs. 4518.00
3) Construction of ref. Pillar/ Butrees. Qty. vide TMB P-19 1.10 km					
@ Rs- 1887.68/km					Rs. 2076.00
3) clearing and grubbing the road land. Qty. vide TMB P-19 0.38 Hct					
@ Rs- 51133.76/Hct					Rs. 19431.00
4) Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means. Qty. vide TMB P-19 86.25 m ³					
@ Rs- 126.24/m ³					Rs. 10888.00
5) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at Site from roadway cutting					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
19) Brick masonry work in C.M (1:3) in Parapet				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-22			5.96 m ³	
@ Rs-5805.74/m ³				Rs-34602.200
20) Plastering with C.M (1:4)				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-22			66.40 m ²	
@ Rs-180.94/m ²				Rs-12014.00
21) Backfilling behind abutment				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-22			66.77 m ³	
@ Rs-649.82/m ³				Rs-43388.00
22) P/S Guide post.				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-22			16.00 nos.	
@ Rs-500.26/no				Rs-8006.200
23) Bedding laying on well compacted sand.				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-22			1.58 m ³	
@ Rs-400.57/m ³				Rs-633.00
24) P/L Rec Mis grade km stone.				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-23			2.00 nos.	
@ Rs-2275.67/no				Rs-4551.00
25) P/L RCC Cement Conc. NPA 1000 mm dia hume pipe.				
Qty. vide TMB				
P-23			15.00m	
@ Rs-3488.25/m				Rs-52250.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
26) P/L Rec Pipe MP4 300mm dia					
Qty - wide TMB					
P-23			22.50m		
@ Rs - 729.70/m					Rs - 16418.00
27) P/L Rec M15 grade stone				200mm	
Qty - wide TMB					
P-23			5.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 609.42/no					Rs - 3047.00
28) P/L Rec M15 grade boundary pillar					
Qty - wide TMB				19.00 nos.	
P-23					
@ Rs - 500.36/no					Rs - 9507.00
29) P/L Typical M.M. sign board with logo					
Qty - wide TMB					
P-23			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 10520.12/no					Rs - 42080.00
30) P/L of Retro-reflectorised Informatory 600mm equilateral triangle L/R Curve board					
Qty - wide TMB					
P-24			8.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 3584.31/no					Rs - 28674.00
31) P/L of Retro-reflectorised Informatory 600mm Circular Speed limit board					
Qty - wide TMB					
P-24			2.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 4730.44/no					Rs - 9461.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
32) P/L of Retro-reflectorsed. 34) mandatory/informatory 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular place sign board. Qty. vide TMB P-24 @ Rs-4684.53/m ²				2.00 nos.	Rs. 9369.00
33) P/L of hot applied thermo 35) Plastic Comp 2.5 mm thick Qty. vide TMB P-24 @ Rs-739.82/m ²				227.80 m ²	Rs. 168531.00
34) Planting of trees by the 38) road side - Qty. vide TMB P-24 @ Rs-776.12/m ²				36.00 nos	Rs. 27940.00
35) Provision of number strips Qty. vide TMB P-25 @ Rs-106.85/m ²				58.125 m ²	Rs. 5818.00
Total					Rs. 64552.53.00
Add 1% Cess					Rs. 64553.00
Add 12% GST					Rs. 774630.00
Add 10% Sign fee					Rs. 70672.00
Total					Rs. 7365105.00
Less 1.00% below as per a/c					(-) Rs. 73651.00
Total					Rs. 7291454.00
less prov. pay (-)					Rs. 6843792.00
Total					Rs. 447665.00

Continuation

5/12/22
A.E.
c.l.p.
22/12/22

NA-22 Nahar chatak to Sheikh tola
Meharwal

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer
R.M.D. Works Division

DIVISION

Mohammad Nohal

SUB-DIVISION

2923

MEASUREMENT BOOK

✓ 34C1

3rd and final bill

Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
N/w:- Construction of road From NH-77 Mahar chowk to shukh tola Mehaur taluk.				
Agency:- Mohammad Nehal AT-Talkhapur Dumra Sitamarhi				
Agg no:- 84 SBD 2020-21				
D.O.S - 19-09-2020				
D.O.C - 18-09-2021				
A.D.O.C - 08-04-2023				
1) Setting Out Construction of Reference & working Benchmark - Qty. wide TMB P-19 - 1.10 km @ Rs- 4106.36/km - Rs. 4518.00				
2) Construction of ref. Pillar/ Burdies. Qty. wide TMB P-19 - 1.10 km @ Rs- 1887.69/km - Rs. 2076.00				
3) clearing and grubbing the road land. Qty. wide TMB P-19 - 0.38 Hct @ Rs- 51133.76/Hct - Rs. 19431.00				
4) Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means. Qty. wide TMB P-19 - 86.25 m ³ @ Rs- 126.24/m ³ - Rs. 10888.00				
5) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at Site from roadway cutting				

Continuation

3rd and Final bill

Abstract of 029 m

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Construction of road					
From NH-32 Mahabubnagar to Chak. 401a Mahabubnagar					
Agency - Mohammad Mehral					
HT - Talbhapur					
Dumra Sidharth					
Agg. no. - 84 S.B.D. 2020-21					
D.O.S - 19-09-2020					
D.O.C - 18-09-2021					
A.D.D.C - 02-04-2022					
1) Setting Out					
Construction of Reference & working Benchmark.					
Qty. side TMB					
P-13 - 1.10 km					
@ Rs. 4106.36/km					Rs. 4518.00
2) Construction of ref. Pillars/Burjees.					
Qty. side TMB					
P-13 - 1.10 km					
@ Rs. 1887.68/km					Rs. 2076.00
3) clearing and grubbing the road land.					
Qty. side TMB					
P-19 - 0.38 Hct					
@ Rs. 51133.76/Hct					Rs. 19431.00
4) Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means.					
Qty. side TMB					
P-19 - 86.25 m ³					
@ Rs. 126.24/m ³					Rs. 10888.00
5) Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at Site from roadway cutting					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
26) P/L dia Qty - wide TMB P-23			MP4 350 mm 22.50 m		
@ Rs - 729.70/m					Rs - 16418.200
27) P/F Stone Qty - wide TMB P-23			Rec MIS grade 200m 5.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 609.42/no					Rs - 3047.200
28) P/F Rec MIS grade boundary pillar Qty - wide TMB P-23			19.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 500.36/no					Rs - 9507.200
29) P/F Typical masonry P/F Sign board with logo Qty - wide TMB P-23			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 10520.12/no					Rs - 42080.200
30) P/F of Retro-reflectorized Informatory 600 mm equilateral triangle L/R Curve board Qty - wide TMB P-24			8.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 3584.21/no					Rs - 28674.200
31) P/F of Retro-reflectorized Informatory 600 mm Circular Speed limit board Qty - wide TMB P-24			2.00 nos.		
@ Rs - 4730.44/no					Rs - 9461.200

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
32) P/L of Retro-reflective road mandatory/informatory 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular place sign board.					
Qty. vide TMB					
P-24			2.00 nos.		
@ Rs-4684.53/mo				Rs.	9369.00
33) P/L of hot applied thermos plastic comp 2.5 mm thick					
Qty. vide TMB					
P-24			227.80 m ²		
@ Rs-739.82/m ²				Rs.	168581.00
34) Planting of trees by the road side -					
Qty. vide TMB					
P-24			36.00 nos		
@ Rs-776.12/mo				Rs.	27940.00
35) Provision of number stops					
Qty. vide TMB					
P-25			58.125 m ²		
@ Rs-206.85/m ²				Rs.	5818.00
Total				Rs.	6455253.00
Add 1% Cess				Rs.	64553.00
Add 12% GST				Rs.	774630.00
Add 10% Seign fee				Rs.	70672.00
Total				Rs.	7365108.00
Less 1.00% below as per act				Rs.	73651.00
Total				Rs.	7291457.00
Less prov. pay (-)				Rs.	6843792.00
Total				Rs.	447665.00

Continuation

sh
22.12.22
A.E.

c. & P. 22/12/22